MO HealthNet Claims Processing Schedule for State Fiscal Year 2025
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

FINANCIAL PROVIDER CHECK BEGINNING CLAIM ENDING
CYCLE DATE DATE CAPTURE CURRENT CYCLE CLAIM CAPTURE 1
Friday 06/07/2024 Tuesday 06/18/2024 Saturday 05/25/2024| Friday 06/07/2024
Friday 06/21/2024 Friday 07/05/2024 Saturday 06/08/2024| Friday 06/21/2024
Friday 07/12/2024 Friday 07/19/2024 Saturday 06/22/2024| Friday 07/12/2024
Friday 07/26/2024 Friday 08/09/2024 Saturday 07/13/2024| Friday 07/26/2024
Friday 08/16/2024 Friday 08/23/2024 Saturday 07/27/2024| Friday 08/16/2024
Friday 08/30/2024 Friday 09/13/2024 Saturday 08/17/2024| Friday 08/30/2024
Friday 09/13/2024| Wednesday 09/25/2024 Saturday 08/31/2024| Friday 09/13/2024
Friday 09/27/2024 Friday 10/11/2024 Saturday 09/14/2024| Friday 09/27/2024
Friday 10/11/2024 Friday 10/25/2024 Saturday 09/28/2024| Friday 10/11/2024
Friday 10/25/2024 Friday 11/08/2024 Saturday 10/12/2024| Friday 10/25/2024
Friday 11/15/2024 Friday 11/22/2024 Saturday 10/26/2024| Friday 11/15/2024
Friday 11/29/2024 Friday 12/13/2024 Saturday 11/16/2024| Friday 11/29/2024
Friday 12/13/2024 Monday 12/23/2024 Saturday 11/30/2024| Friday 12/13/2024
Friday 12/27/2024 Friday 01/10/2025 Saturday 12/14/2024| Friday 12/27/2024
Friday 01/10/2025 Friday 01/24/2025 Saturday 12/28/2024| Friday 01/10/2025
Friday 01/24/2025 Friday 02/07/2025 Saturday 01/11/2025| Friday 01/24/2025
Friday 02/07/2025| Wednesday 02/19/2025 Saturday 01/25/2025| Friday 02/07/2025
Friday 02/28/2025 Friday 03/07/2025 Saturday 02/08/2025| Friday 02/28/2025
Friday 03/14/2025 Tuesday 03/25/2025 Saturday 03/01/2025| Friday 03/14/2025
Friday 03/28/2025 Friday 04/11/2025 Saturday 03/15/2025| Friday 03/28/2025
Friday 04/11/2025 Friday 04/25/2025 Saturday 03/29/2025| Friday 04/11/2025
Friday 04/25/2025 Friday 05/09/2025 Saturday 04/12/2025| Friday 04/25/2025
Friday 05/16/2025 Friday 05/23/2025 Saturday 04/26/2025| Friday 05/16/2025
Friday 05/30/2025 Friday 06/13/2025 Saturday 05/17/2025| Friday 05/30/2025
Friday 06/13/2025 Monday 06/23/2025 Saturday 05/31/2025| Sunday 06/08/2025

Revised : 04/23/2024

Note 1: Ending Claim Capture date - Closeout is 5:00 p.m. on the date shown
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FINANCIAL PROVIDER CHECK BEGINNING CLAIM ENDING

CYCLE DATE DATE CAPTURE CURRENT CYCLE CLAIM CAPTURE*

Friday 06/23/2023 Friday 07/07/2023 Thursday 06/08/2023 Friday 06/23/2023
Friday 07/07/2023 Wednesday 07/19/2023 Saturday 06/24/2023 Friday 07/07/2023
Friday 07/21/2023 Friday 08/04/2023 Saturday 07/08/2023 Friday 07/21/2023
Friday 08/11/2023 Friday 08/18/2023 Saturday 07/22/2023 Friday 08/11/2023
Friday 08/25/2023 Friday 09/08/2023 Saturday 08/12/2023 Friday 08/25/2023
Friday 09/08/2023 Friday 09/22/2023 Saturday 08/26/2023 Friday 09/08/2023
Friday 09/22/2023 Friday 10/06/2023 Saturday 09/09/2023 Friday 09/22/2023
Friday 10/06/2023 Wednesday 10/18/2023 Saturday 09/23/2023 Friday 10/06/2023
Friday 10/20/2023 Friday 11/03/2023 Saturday 10/07/2023 Friday 10/20/2023
Friday 11/10/2023 Friday 11/17/2023 Saturday 10/21/2023 Friday 11/10/2023
Friday 11/24/2023 Friday 12/08/2023 Saturday 11/11/2023 Friday 11/24/2023
Friday 12/15/2023 Tuesday 12/26/2023 Saturday 11/25/2023 Friday 12/15/2023
Friday 12/29/2023 Friday 01/12/2024 Saturday 12/16/2023 Friday 12/29/2023
Friday 01/12/2024 Friday 01/26/2024 Saturday 12/30/2023 Friday 01/12/2024
Friday 01/26/2024 Friday 02/09/2024 Saturday 01/13/2024 Friday 01/26/2024
Friday 02/09/2024 Monday 02/26/2024 Saturday 01/27/2024 Friday 02/09/2024
Friday 02/23/2024 Friday 03/08/2024 Saturday 02/10/2024 Friday 02/23/2024
Friday 03/08/2024 Tuesday 03/19/2024 Saturday 02/24/2024 Friday 03/08/2024
Friday 03/29/2024 Friday 04/05/2024 Saturday 03/09/2024 Friday 03/29/2024
Friday 04/12/2024 Thursday 04/25/2024 Saturday 03/30/2024 Friday 04/12/2024
Friday 04/26/2024 Friday 05/10/2024 Saturday 04/13/2024 Friday 04/26/2024
Friday 05/10/2024 Tuesday 05/28/2024 Saturday 04/27/2024 Friday 05/10/2024
Friday 05/24/2024 Friday 06/07/2024 Saturday 05/11/2024 Friday 05/24/2024
Friday 06/07/2024 Tuesday 06/18/2024 Saturday 05/25/2024 Friday 06/07/2024

Note 1: Ending Claim Capture date - Closeout is 5:00 p.m. on the date shown

Revised : 05/16/2023



